

RESOLUTION NO. 387 OF 2019

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Driscoll, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

AUTHORIZING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND THE WARREN COUNTY EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ADMINISTRATION FOR TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE AND SNAP UNITS TO PROVIDE EMPLOYMENT REFERRALS

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into a memorandum of understanding between the Warren County Department of Social Services and the Warren County Employment & Training Administration for temporary assistance and SNAP units to provide employment referrals, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, the Director of the Warren County

Employment & Training Administration and the Commissioner of the Warren County Department of Social

Services be, and hereby are, authorized to execute a memorandum of understanding for temporary assistance

and SNAP units to provide employment referrals, in an amount not to exceed Ninety-Eight Thousand One

Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$98,123.30), for a term commencing January 1, 2020 and

terminating December 31, 2020, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.6010 470 Social Services, Contract.